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Results and Analysis

Shaping the ACPS School Board Structure of the Future
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Which of the following best describes your affiliation(s) with Alexandria City Public Schools (ACPS)?Select all that apply.
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Staff member

Family/Guardian of a student(s)

Community member

Other (Please specify)

18%

67%

28%

2%

(N = 450)
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Please select your/your child’s school.Select all that apply.
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Early Childhood Center

John Adams Elementary School

Charles Barrett Elementary School

Naomi L. Brooks Elementary School

Ferdinand T. Day Elementary School

Cora Kelly School for Math, Science, and Technology

Lyles-Crouch Traditional Academy

Douglas MacArthur Elementary School

George Mason Elementary School

Mount Vernon Community School

James K. Polk Elementary School

2%

4%

6%

5%

2%

2%

3%

10%

7%

10%

4%

(N = 349)
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Please select your/your child’s school.Select all that apply. (Continued)

4

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

William Ramsay Elementary School

Samuel W. Tucker Elementary School

Patrick Henry K-8 School

Jefferson-Houston PreK-8 IB School

Francis C. Hammond Middle School

George Washington Middle School

Alexandria City High School – Minnie Howard Campus

Alexandria City High School – Satellite Campus at ACPS Central…

Alexandria City High School – King Street Campus

Virtual Virginia

1%

4%

2%

5%

6%

26%

7%

1%

23%

1%

(N = 349)

cconstantine
Rectangle



© 2023

DRAFT – FOR DISCUSSION ONLY

Please select your/your child’s school.Select all that apply. (Continued)

5

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Chance for Change Academy

Adult Learning Center Braddock Place Campus at ACPS Central 
Office

Alexandria City Detention Center

Northern Virginia Juvenile Detention Center School

Alexandria City Evening Administrative Center

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

(N = 349)
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Please select your Alexandria zip code.
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

22206

22301

22302

22304

22305

22311

22312

22314

Other (Please specify)

1%

23%

19%

21%

11%

4%

1%

20%

0%

(N = 391)
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Which of the following best describes your role at ACPS?

7

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

School staff (e.g., teacher, paraprofessional, administrator, support 
staff)

Division staff (e.g., administrator, division office staff)

87%

13%

(N = 83)
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Which of the following best describes your role at your school?

8

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Teacher

School-based administrator (e.g., principal, assistant principal)

Front office staff

Paraprofessional

Student support services (e.g., social worker, psychologist, nurse, 
counselor)

Other school staff

63%

7%

0%

6%

8%

17%

(N = 72)
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Which of the following best describes your role in the division?
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Division leadership

Other division staff

45%

55%

(N = 11)
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Staggering the terms of Board members would improve the continuity of operations for the school division.

10

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

I don’t know

13%

4%

7%

31%

43%

2%

(N = 450)
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Increasing the length of terms from three to four years would improve the continuity of operations for the school division.
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

I don’t know

21%

18%

27%

21%

10%

2%

(N = 449)
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A seven-member Board could sufficiently represent Alexandria residents.
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

I don’t know

18%

16%

16%

31%

14%

5%

(N = 450)
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A Board with both district and at-large members could sufficiently represent Alexandria residents.
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

I don’t know

16%

14%

12%

37%

15%

6%

(N = 450)
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A Board with only district members could sufficiently represent Alexandria residents.
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

I don’t know

6%

21%

19%

31%

18%

5%

(N = 449)
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Matching School Board elections to align with federal- and state-level election cycles, which typically have larger voter 
turnout, is beneficial to the community.
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

I don’t know

10%

7%

14%

32%

35%

2%

(N = 450)
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Increasing the length of School Board terms to align with federal- and state-level election calendars is beneficial to the 
community.
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

I don’t know

15%

13%

24%

32%

13%

3%

(N = 449)
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Staggering the terms of Board members would increase Board accountability.

17

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

I don’t know

13%

11%

26%

29%

15%

6%

(N = 450)
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Reducing the Board to seven members would increase Board accountability.
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

I don’t know

18%

21%

27%

18%

9%

6%

(N = 449)
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Increasing the length of School Board terms would increase Board accountability.

19

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

I don’t know

22%

22%

28%

16%

5%

7%

(N = 450)
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Matching School Board elections to align with federal- and state-level election cycles would increase Board accountability.

20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

I don’t know

16%

16%

27%

24%

11%

6%

(N = 450)
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Are you registered to vote in the City of Alexandria?

21

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes

No

Unsure

Prefer not to respond

85%

9%

1%

5%

(N = 450)
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With which of the following categories do you identify? Please select all that apply.

22

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latin(o/a/x)

Middle Eastern or North African

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

White

Prefer not to respond

Other (Please specify)

0%

3%

7%

4%

1%

0%

64%

24%

2%

(N = 445)
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Time to complete the survey

23

< 120s

120s-3
m
3m-4m

4m-5m
5m-6m

6m-7m
7m-8m

8m-9m

9m-10m

10m-11m

11m-12m

12m-13m

13m-14m

14m-15m

15m-16m

16m-17m

17m-19m

19m-22m

22m-25m

25m-27m

27m-31m

31m-34m

34m-40m

40m-41m

41m-54m

54m-57m

57m-66m

66m-82m
0

13
26
39
52
65
78
91

104
117
130
143
156
169

54

147

100

46
31

10 6 9 10 7 4 3 2 1 2 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

(N = 450)
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Time to complete the survey (Continued)

24

Field Min Max Mean Standard Deviation Responses Sum

Duration (in seconds) 62.00 4879.00 307.29 445.29 450 138280.00
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Language in which survey was completed

25

99%

1% 0%

English

Arabic

Chinese (Simplified)

Spanish

English (UK)

(N = 450)
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Channel by which participant accessed the survey

26

ACPS School Board Structure
0

38
76

114
152
190
228
266
304
342
380
418
456
494

450

(N = 450)
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Response rate for the survey

27

Participated Not Participated
0

38
76

114
152
190
228
266
304
342
380
418
456
494

450

0

(N = 450)
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Participation trend over time

28

12/04/2023

13/04/2023

14/04/2023

15/04/2023

16/04/2023

17/04/2023

18/04/2023

19/04/2023

20/04/2023

21/04/2023

22/04/2023

23/04/2023

24/04/2023

25/04/2023

26/04/2023

27/04/2023
0
9

18
27
36
45
54
63
72
81
90
99
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117

104

39
51
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18

24

8

93

27

3 6 5

41

11
2

Frequency: Daily      (N = 450)
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www.k12insight.com

Follow us on Twitter: @k12insight


